Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PULLMAN COMPANY		06/29/1989	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BLVD.	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 44124	
Entity Type: CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0783175	MINI-CON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)896-4027

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2168962326

Email: ssieger@parker.com Correspondent Name: JOHN A. MOLNAR Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD.

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. MOLNAR	
Signature:	/JOHN MOLNAR/	
Date:	12/19/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

900038177

REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0066

TRADEMARK

source=Pullman#page1.tif source=Pullman#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE PULLMAN COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware having its principal place of business at 182 Nassau Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, (hereinafter referred to as PULLMAN) has succeeded to the ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks in the United States and associated United States trademark registrations:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REGISTERED
BRUNING	1,233,281	Apr. 05, 1983
CROSSMATE	882,013	Dec. 09, 1969
DECCTO	873,709	Jul. 29, 1969
FULLBACK	907,037	Feb. 02, 1971
MAGNUM	793,997	Aug. 10, 1965
MINI-CON	783,175	Jan. 12, 1965
WATERMAN	1,239,180	May 24, 1983

as evidenced by documents submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office and recorded on May 6, 1988, Reel 0604, Frame 846-850 (trademark).

WHEREAS, PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 17325 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44112, (hereinafter referred to as (PARKER-HANNIFIN) is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks in the United States and United States registrations;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0068

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said PULLMAN hereby transfers and assigns to PARKER-HANNIFIN, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks in the United States and United States registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks in the United States, and together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements of said trademarks in the United States and United States registrations, and to stand in the place of PULLMAN in all matters related thereto.

THE PULLMAN COMPANY

Russell E. Baumann Assistant Secretary

State of Ohio

SS:

County of Cuyahoga

On this 29th day of ________, 1989, before me personally appeared Russell E. Baumann, to me known and known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the Officer, above designated, of the corporation, above set forth, and that he executed the same by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

JUDY KOKAL Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County My Comm. Expires 07-19-93

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 12/19/2005